CHAPTER SEVEN:
Subchapter 7.01:

7.01.010
7.01.020
7.01.030
7.01.040
7.01.050
7.01.060
7.01.070
7.01.080
7.01.090
7.01.100
7.01.110

Subchapter 7.02:

7.02.010
7.02.020
7.02.030
7.02.040
7.02.050
7.02.060
7.02.070
7.02.080
7.02.090
7.02.100
7.02.110
7.02.120
7.02.130
7.02.140
7.02.150
7.02.160
7.02.170
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Subchapter 7.03:

DETAILED TABLE OF CONTENTS
REVENUE AND TAXATION
Documentary Stamp Tax on the Sale of Real Property

Title

Tax Imposed

Responsible Person

Exception - Debt

Exception - Government
Exception - Bankruptcy and Reorganization
Exception - SEC

Exception - Partnership Interest
Administration

Claims for Refund

Operative Date

Sales Tax

Short Title

Rate

Operative Date

Purpose

Contract with State

Sales Tax

Place of Sale

Use Tax

Adoption of Provisions of State Law
Limitations on Adoption of State Law
Permit Not Required

Exclusions and Exemptions
Exclusions and Exemptions
Exclusions and Exemptions
Effective Date

Effective Date

Application of Provisions Relating to Exclusions and Exemptions
Amendments

Enjoining Collection Forbidden
Penalties

Claims for Refund

Severability

Special Gas Tax Street Improvement Fund

7.03.010 Continuation of Special Gas Tax Street Improvement Fund
7.03.020 Purpose for Which Money in the Fund May Be Used
7.03.030 Money to be Deposited in Fund
7.03.040 Claims for Refund
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Subchapter 7.04: Transient Occupancy Tax

7.04.010 Short Title

7.04.020 Definitions

7.04.030 Tax Rate, Payment

7.04.040 Exemptions

7.04.050 Operator Duties

7.04.060 Registration

7.04.070 Third Party Rental Transactions

7.04.080 Reporting and Remitting

7.04.090 Delinquency, Penalties and Interest

7.04.100 Failure to Collect and Report

7.04.110 Appeal

7.04.120 Records

7.04.130 Refunds

7.04.140 Debt to Town/Actions to Collect

7.04.150 Use of Tax Proceeds

7.04.160 Independent Audit of Tax Collection, Exemption, Remittance, and
Expenditure

7.04.170 Amendment or Repeal — Adjustment of Taxing Rate or Methodology

7.04.180 Violations; Misdemeanor
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