DETAILED TABLE OF CONTENTS

CHAPTER SEVEN: REVENUE AND TAXATION

Subchapter 7.01: Documentary Stamp Tax on the Sale of Rea

7.01.010	Title
7.01.020	Tax Imposed
7.01.030	Responsible Person
7.01.040	Exception - Debt
7.01.050	Exception - Government
7.01.060	Exception - Bankruptcy and Reorganization
7.01.070	Exception - SEC
7.01.080	Exception - Partnership Interest
7.01.090	Administration
7.01.100	Claims for Refund
7.01.110	Operative Date

Subchapter 7.02: Sales Tax

7.02.010	Short Title
7.02.020	Rate
7.02.030	Operative Date
7.02.040	Purpose
7.02.050	Contract with State
7.02.060	Sales Tax
7.02.070	Place of Sale
7.02.080	Use Tax
7.02.090	Adoption of Provisions of State Law
7.02.100	Limitations on Adoption of State Law
7.02.110	Permit Not Required
7.02.120	Exclusions and Exemptions
7.02.130	Exclusions and Exemptions
7.02.140	Exclusions and Exemptions
7.02.150	Effective Date
7.02.160	Effective Date
7.02.170	Application of Provisions Relating to Exclusions and Exemptions
7.02.180	Amendments
7.02.190	Enjoining Collection Forbidden
7.02.200	Penalties
7.02.205	Claims for Refund
7.02.210	Severability

Subchapter 7.03: Special Gas Tax Street Improvement Fund

7.03.010	Continuation of Special Gas Tax Street Improvement Fund
7.03.020	Purpose for Which Money in the Fund May Be Used
7.03.030	Money to be Deposited in Fund
7.03.040	Claims for Refund

Subchapter 7.04: Transient Occupancy Tax

7.04.010	Short Title
7.04.020	Definitions
7.04.030	Tax Rate, Payment
7.04.040	Exemptions
7.04.050	Operator Duties
7.04.060	Registration
7.04.070	Third Party Rental Transactions
7.04.080	Reporting and Remitting
7.04.090	Delinquency, Penalties and Interest
7.04.100	Failure to Collect and Report
7.04.110	Appeal
7.04.120	Records
7.04.130	Refunds
7.04.140	Debt to Town/Actions to Collect
7.04.150	Use of Tax Proceeds
7.04.160	Independent Audit of Tax Collection, Exemption, Remittance, and
	Expenditure
7.04.170	Amendment or Repeal – Adjustment of Taxing Rate or Methodology
7.04.180	Violations; Misdemeanor